

## DECISION 2018/07/PHLG-EnC OF THE PERMANENT HIGH LEVEL GROUP OF THE ENERGY COMMUNITY of 28 November 2018

## on the implementation of Commission Regulation (EU) No 2017/460 establishing a network code on harmonized transmission tariff structures for gas

## **CORRIGENDUM**

Article 2 paragraph 2 of Decision 2018/07/PHLG-EnC shall correctly read:1

"Reference to Regulation (EU) 2017/459 shall mean the version adapted by PHLG Decision 2018/06/PHLG-EnC."

**Explanation:** Article 2 paragraph 2 of Decision 2018/07/PHLG-EnC as adopted on 28 November 2018 wrongly refers to PHLG Decision 2018/07/PHLG-EnC. Consequently, the present corrigendum only clarifies a technical correction that does not affect the content of Decision 2018/07/PHLG-EnC.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Technical correction presented as bold text in blue.